LogiCO2 International AB • Sweden • info@logico2.com • www.logico2.com
Horn/Strobe LED amber glass Add-on KIT for CO2 (1172)
with blue indicator, for LogiCO2 Safety Systems
FUNCTION
Horn/Strobe LED amber glass is a combined horn and strobe
with a blue power LED indicator.
Observe!
The Horn/Strobe has two separate inputs, one for low alarm
– Flashing Strobe and one for high alarm – Sounding Horn.
The Horn/Strobe is delivered with 1 meter (3 feet) pre-
connected cable, a splitter, an extra 10 meter (33 feet)
connection cable and a warning sign.
TECHNICAL DATA
Power supply: 18-24V DC
Power consumption: 80 mA peak @ 24V DC supply
Decibel: 110 dB / 1 m (High-Alarm)
Flash intensity: 115 CD (Low-Alarm)
Flash frequency: 65/min
Ambient temperature: -30°C to +50°C
   (-22°F to +122°F)
Dimensions (LxWxD): 134 x 115 x 61 mm /
   5.3” x 4.5” x 2.4”
Ingress protection: IP65
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Description
1172 Extra Horn/Strobe LED amber glass KIT for CO2, with blue indicator
Extra H/S LED KIT consists of:
Horn/Strobe LED amber glass with blue indicator, incl. 1m cable
RJ45 splitter 1-2
Cable RJ45 10m Blue plugs
Sign CO2 H/S B EN
WARNING! !
CARBON DIOXIDE GAS
DO NOT ENTER THIS AREA WHEN SIREN
IS SOUNDING AND LIGHT IS FLASHING!
Emergency Actions
•  Evacuate the Area Immediately.
•  Call the Fire Department from
   outside of the building.
Non-Emergency Action
•  If light only is flashing,
   call CO2 Service at:
CO2 ALERT
Blue Light
Power ONS
IG
N
 C
O
2
H
/S
 B
 E
N
= Black
= Orange PMS152
= Yellow PMS108
Dokumentnamn/Document name:
sign_co2hsb_en.ai
Senast uppdaterad av/Last updated by: Specifikationer/Specifications:
Linda Bredesen
Tel. +46 31-695315 Benämning/Description:
Horn/Strobe (H/S Blue LED) Sign EN
Datum/Date:
2016-02-17
Revision:
1.0 For HORN/STROBE (White, amber glass)
Övrig information/General information:
Artikel Nr/Item No:
SIGN CO2 H/S B EN
Dimensions: 210 x 148 mm.
Material: 0,5 mm White PVC.
Color: 3+0.
Info: The frame shows only the outline and
shall not be printed.
Applicering/Application:
148 mm
210 mm
©
 2
02
6.
06
.0
2
R
3.
0
  L
og
iC
O
2
In
te
rn
at
io
na
l A
B